Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/11/2023

2/11/2023

2/11/2023
2/11/2023

2/11/2023

2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023

2/11/2023

2/11/2023

2/11/2023
2/11/2023

2/11/2023

2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023

RMP23-000403

RMP23-000404
RMP23-000405
RMP23-000405

4345 LINCOLN AVE
ALGONQUIN/CROSSROAD
S

MEIJER DR / GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4623 KENILWORTH DR
4623 KENILWORTH DR
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:3804 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 4799
BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: 4835
BARKER AVE

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

OLD PLUM GROVERD /S
MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3301 KIRCHOFF RD
4373 LINCOLN AVE
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
INTOXICATED DRIVER

SPECIAL

BATTERY

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/13/2023 8:16:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/11/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD STATION REPORT
2/11/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD STATION REPORT
2/11/2023 RMP23-000406 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023 5432 TEABERRY CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2023 RMP23-000407 4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023 4345 LINCOLN AVE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/11/2023 3800 EMERSON AVE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023 3807 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/11/2023 RMP23-000408 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023 APPROX LOC:2905 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
2/11/2023 2513 HIGHLAND DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023 APPROX LOC:3405 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
BOBOLINK LN
2/11/2023 CALIFORNIA AVE / ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
DAWNGATE LN
2/11/2023 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023 2603 GEORGE ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2023 1480 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/11/2023 1138 S NEW WILKE RD TRAFFIC STOP
2/11/2023 2750 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2023 4023 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/11/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023 2707 GEORGE CT ALARM ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023 RMP23-000409 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE = ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/13/2023 8:16:59 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/11/2023

2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023
2/11/2023

RMP23-000410
RMP23-000411
RMP23-000412

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4728 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3477
ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

MISSING PERSON

LOUD PARTY

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/13/2023 8:16:59 AM



