



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2023		4345 LINCOLN AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		ALGONQUIN/CROSSROAD S	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		MEIJER DR / GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023	RMP23-000403	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/11/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
2/11/2023	RMP23-000404	1800 WINNETKA CIR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023	RMP23-000405	4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023	RMP23-000405	4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3804 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 4799 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 4835 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/11/2023		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / S MEACHAM RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		3301 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000406</b>	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000407</b>	4954 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023		4345 LINCOLN AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/11/2023		3800 EMERSON AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000408</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC:2905 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		2513 HIGHLAND DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3405 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		CALIFORNIA AVE / DAWNGATE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/11/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023		2603 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2023		1480 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/11/2023		1138 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/11/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023		2707 GEORGE CT	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000409</b>	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000410</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>MISSING PERSON</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000411</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/11/2023	<b>RMP23-000412</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3477 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT